
200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 0211122

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/2/2021 COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 11/23/2021

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing payment for legal services from the Cade Law Group LLC for legal services
relating to former Police Chief Alfonso Morales’s claims against the City of Milwaukee.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: POLICE DEPARTMENT, SUITS

Attachments: 1. Letter from the City Attorney's Office

Action ByDate Action ResultVer. Tally

ASSIGNED TOCOMMON COUNCIL11/2/2021 0

RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON
FILE

JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION
COMMITTEE

11/15/2021 0 Pass 3:2

ADOPTEDCOMMON COUNCIL11/23/2021 0 Pass 11:4

SIGNEDMAYOR12/1/2021 0

211122
ORIGINAL
201480
THE CHAIR
Resolution authorizing payment for legal services from the Cade Law Group LLC for legal services
relating to former Police Chief Alfonso Morales’s claims against the City of Milwaukee.
This resolution authorizes payment in the amount of $18,726.63 to the Cade Law Group LLC for legal
services relating to former Police Chief Alfonso Morales’s claims against the City of Milwaukee.
Whereas, On April 13, 2021, the Common Council adopted Resolution File Number 201480,
authorizing the City Attorney to enter into a Contract for Legal Services between the City of
Milwaukee and the Cade Law Group LLC for representation regarding former Police Chief Alfonso
Morales’s claims against the City of Milwaukee; and

Whereas, The original agreement attached to the file authorized payment in the amount of $40,000;
and

Whereas, The total cost of legal services exceeded the original authorization by $18,726.63 for a
total of $58,726.63; and

Whereas, The City desires to pay the Cade Law Group LLC for its legal services; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Attorney is authorized to
execute the First Amendment to Contract for Legal Services Between the City of Milwaukee and
Cade Law Group, LLC, a copy of which is attached to this file, authorizing payment of $18,726.63 for
legal services relating to former Police Chief Alfonso Morales’s claims against the City of Milwaukee.

City of Milwaukee Printed on 3/29/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 211122, Version: 0

City Attorney
LRB177078-1
Tea B. Norfolk
11/2/2021

City of Milwaukee Printed on 3/29/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

